### RECEIVED

### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

SEP 2 4 2012

Authorized Signature

District

\_\_ UIC\_\_2-18-13

Form T-1 March 2010 Form must be Typed

# REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATORS WICHITA Form must be signed All blanks must be Filled TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE DIT DEDMIT

TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, Check Applicable Boxes: MUST be submitted with this form. Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells \_ 20 9 Effective Date of Transfer: Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells \_\_ KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: 117916 Gas Gathering System:\_ Lease Name: Egidy Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.: \_\_\_ Sec. 20 Twp. 18 R. 21 ✓ E W \_\_\_\_\_ feet from N / S Line Legal Description of Lease: 52/4 of the Sec. 20 T-18S R-21E \_\_\_\_\_ feet from \_\_\_ E / \_\_\_ W Line NE of NW14 and NW of Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.: \_ Entire Project: Yes No County: Franklin Number of Injection Wells Field Name: Paola-Rantoul Injection Zone(s): \*\* Side Two Must Be Completed. Surface Pit Permit No.: feet from N / S Line of Section (API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul) E / W Line of Section feet from Type of Pit: Drilling OK Emergency Burn Settling Haul-Off Workover 33758 V Contact Person: \_Randy Kirkland Past Operator's License No. JUL 16 2012 **R&R** Partners Phone: 785-241-4627 Past Operator's Name & Address: 1580 Iowa Rd. Princeton, Ks 66078 KCC WICHITA Title: Operator New Operator's License No. .. New Operator's Name & Address: Enerjex Kansas, Inc. 27 Corporate Woods Ste. 350 10975 Grandview Dr. Overland Park, Ks 66210 Title: Operator Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit #\_ noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. \_ is acknowledged as \_ is acknowledged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit . Recommended action: permitted by No.: \_\_\_ Date:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

New Operator

PRODUCTION \_\_\_\_

Authorized Signature

DISTRICT \_

Mail to: Past Operator\_

#### Side Two

#### Must Be Filed For All Wells

Lease Name:	Egidy	AA-1111-111-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	* Location: S	20-T18-R21	
Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from : (i.e. FSL = Feet from		Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)
1	15-059-205731	5211 FSL FNL	1798 FELFWL	Oil	PROD
2	15-059-205741	5182 FSIVENL	2114 FEUFWL	Oil	PROD
3	15-059-205901	5185 FSIVENL	2423 FEDFWL	Oil	PROD
4	15-059-205911	5207 FS JFNL	2812 FEI/FWL	Óil	PROD
5	15-059-206101	5032/FSVFNL	3297 FELFWL	Oil	PROD
3	15-059-20611	4883 FSDFNL	2378 FEL FWL	Oil	PROD
7	15-059-206141	4879 FS) FNL	2733 FEL FWL	Oil	PROD
3	15-059-20613	4883 FSI/FNL	3020 (FEDFWL	Oil	PROD
9	15-059-20649	4595 FSL/FNL	2967 FE /FWL	Oil	PROD
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		- Marian
	****	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		-
**************************************		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		-
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		RECEN
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		FEB 11
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		KCC WICH
·		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		····

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

<sup>\*</sup>When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form KSONA-1 July 2010 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

KCC WICHITA

## CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

OPERATOR: License # 33741	Well Location:	
		21 X Fast West
Address 1: 27 Corporate Woods Ste. 350	County: Fanklin	[7] Lddt [_] 7703t
Name: Enerjex Kansas, Inc.  Address 1: 27 Corporate Woods Ste. 350  Address 2: 10975 Grandview Dr.	Lease Name: Egidy	Well #:
City:         Overland Park         State:         Ks         Zip:         66210         +           Contact Person:	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, ent the lease below:  THE HE SEC. 20 T-18S R-21E  NEOFNWILL  NWOFNE/H	er the legal description of
Surface Owner Information:		KCC WICHI
Name: Dinnis Cillett  Address 1: 4316 Finney Rond  Address 2: City Au 1011 State: State: Zip: 60071 +	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface ow sheet listing all of the information to the left for each owner information can be found in the records of the county, and in the real estate property tax records of	n surface owner. Surface o register of deeds for the
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered  Select one of the following:  I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice		
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the for form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax	e located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s)	m T-1, or Form
I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handli	owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC	nerforming this
If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handlii form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form C	ng fee with this form. If the fee is not received with th P-1 will be returned.	is form, the KSONA-1
hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct	to the heat of mulmoude description (	RECEIVED
Date: 5-21-12 Signature of Operator or Agent: Rama	Title: D. W.O. e. 10	JUL 16 2012
Date: 5-21-12 Signature of Operator or Agent: Rand		
		SEP 2 4 2012

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

(Original compared with record)

BOOK 242 PAGE 215

MID-CONTINENT ASSOCIATION FORM

THE MIAMI COUNTY PUBLISHING CO., PAOLA, KANSAS

(This Space Reserved for Filing Stamp)

### **ASSIGNMENT** of Oil and Gas Lease

KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	SE PRESENTS:	•			TIME	3. 03 F//.	<b>-</b> .
That the unders	gned,				Book 24	P 0 3 2008 DEEDS, FRANKLIN CO., KS	<b>¥</b> -
PIONEER OIL CO.	1	<del></del>		<del></del>	INSTRUMENT	*_38/Z	-
(Hereinafter called Assignor) receipt whereof is hereby ac	:Knowledged, does	s hereby sell, a	ssign, transfer	rand		600 <u>0</u>	
ser over unto "Randy Kirk	All rouled	•			<u> </u>		<del></del>
(hereinafter called Assignee), Dated <u>January 17th</u>							
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·				
to <u>Earl McLlvain</u> . Cl		and Roy K			; <del>0</del>		
recorded in book <u>Misc 56</u>							ed land
in <u>Franklin</u>		County, State	e of <u>Kansz</u>			<del></del> '	
	MR/A - C -						
	NE/4 OI 1	the NW/4 a	ind the N	NW/4 of	the NE/4		
						RECEIVED	
			•			FEB 1 1 2013	)
					ĺ	KCC WICHIT	Ą
• •		er Vijaki j <b>ingi</b>	Market San a		•		•
of Section 20	_Township18_		Range 21	<del></del>	and contain	ing <u>80                                    </u>	more
or less together with the right connection therewith.	Lincident thereto	and the person	al property th	ereon, appur	fenant thereig	or used or obtain	ed in'
And for the same considerat s the lawful owner of and has go from all liens, encumbrances of rentals and royalties due theres ormed; and that the Assignor withe same,	radverse claims; Inder have been p	irest above assig That said lease i aid and all condi	ined in and to s \$ a valid and s Illons necessar	làid lease, est lubsisting lear ry to keen the	late, rights and se on the land same in full t	property, free and above described, a	clear nd ali
EXECUTED This	1344	day of Au	gust		700	<u> </u>	
			بيب. ز	Pi	(A)	00	-
,	•		DRAT	1200	75	21	
STATE OF Kanso	is		<i>VON</i> _		me,	Longo	<u> </u>
COUNTY OF Mian	<u>. i</u>	88. ACKNO	WLEDGEME	NT FOR IND	IVIDUAL (OKI	ahoma and Kansas)	
Before me, the undersigned,	Notary Public. w	ithin and for east	COUNTY AND ST	ate on this		•	•
		101 9810					

	IY personally appeared	
executed the same asfree in Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto s	who executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth, set my hand and official seal the day and year last above written.	l lo me that
My commission expires	4.2009 mananitela	व्यव
STATE OF KS.  COUNTY OF Miami	HOTARY PUBLIC - State of Ransas  MARY ANN PETERSON  HYANGE EX. 1-14 200 PORATION ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	Noiary Public
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Pul	ublic, within and for said County and State, on this	
to me known to be the identical person who its and acknowled free and voluntary act and deed of such corporate.	o subscribed the name of the maker thereof to the within and foregoin added to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and pration, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, et my hand and official seal the day and year last above written,	in instrument as

RECEIVEL FEB 1 1 2013 KCC WICHITA